OP \$115.00 4409867

ETAS ID: TM439068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Best Cheese Corp.		08/14/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniekaas Nederland B.V.	
Street Address:	Belgiëstraat 6	
City:	5171PN Kaatsheuvel	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4409867	UNIEKAAS ECTHE HOLLANDES GOUDSCHE
Registration Number:	3380888	UNIEKAAS RESERVE
Registration Number:	2826093	NEDERLANDER
Registration Number:	1958836	UNIEKAAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker
Address Line 1: 92 East Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: SOMERVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08876

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	slb 8.14.17.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment of Uniekaas dated#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0318

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, U.S. AND CANADIAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATION THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Best Cheese Corp., a corporation formed and existing under the laws of the state of New York, located and doing business at 2700 Westchester Avenue, Suite 309, Purchase, NY 10577, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered and pending as indicated:

Trademark	Reg No.	Country
Uniekaas	4409867	US
Uniekaas Reserve	3380888	US
Nederlander	2826093	US
Uniekaas	1958836	US
Uniekaas	TMA568526	Canada
Uniekaas	TMA568417	Canada
Uniekaas	1761274	Canada - pending

WHEREAS, Uniekaas Nederland B.V., a private company with limited liability formed under the laws of the Netherlands, located and doing business at Belgiëstraat 6, 5171PN Kaatsheuvel, Netherlands, is acquiring said marks, the U.S. and Canadian registrations and pending Canadian application, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, this assignment is governed by the laws of New York; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Best Cheese Corp., does hereby assign unto Uniekaas Nederland B.V, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the U.S. and Canadian registrations and pending Canadian application, and the goodwill associated therewith.

164 th

-Title: Director

Best Cheese Corp. (Assignor)

August 2017

Uniekaas Nederland B.V.. (Assignee)

4h August 2017

Name: Work | Roth | Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006129 FRAME: 0319

RECORDED: 08/14/2017